## [ For Immediate Release ]



## Accel Group to be Included in the MSCI Hong Kong Micro Cap Index

(11 November 2020 – Hong Kong) Accel Group Holdings Limited (Stock code: 1283.HK, "Accel Group" or the "Group") is pleased to announce that, the Group has been included in the Morgan Stanley Capital International ("MSCI") Hong Kong Micro Cap Index, and the official effective time will be after the market close of November 30, 2020.

MSCI is a leading provider of research-based indexes and analytics, whose index covers thousands of stocks from different regions and market cap with outstanding operational results and growth potential. Among them, the MSCI Hong Kong Micro Cap Index is one of the most widely used benchmarks among institutional investors. Companies included in the index will have more opportunities to further enhance the liquidity of their shares and expand the shareholder base, attracting more high-quality investors.

Mr. Ko Laihung, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of the Group, said, "The company was listed in October 2019. It is the first time that the Group has been included as a constituent stock index since IPO, which is a great honor for the Group. The Group's inclusion in the MSCI Hong Kong Micro Cap Index, is highly influential and of investment reference value in the global capital market and reflects high capital market recognition on the Group's performance and growth potential, further strengthening the Group's position in the Hong Kong capital market, and enhancing the majority of investors' confidence in our future development. In the context of technological progress and the increasing popularity of 5G applications, Accel Group will continue to deepen its business capabilities, explore the design and production of smart home products, strive to create an intelligent, energy-saving and environmentally-friendly innovation ecosystem, contributing to diversified business development and helping Hong Kong become a new type of smart city benchmark."

- End -

## **About Accel Group Holdings Limited (Stock code: 1283.HK)**

Accel Group Holdings Limited (the "Group") listed on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in 2019. It is an electrical and mechanical engineering services provider with good track record. Its key customers are famous developers and architectural firms in Hong Kong. The Group has established experience in several significant construction projects for famous developers and

architectural firms in Hong Kong. The Group is mainly engaged in installing electrical and mechanical facilities for various developers, including the installation of air-conditioning system, drainage system, water supply, swimming pool and fountain system, electrical and control system as well as smart electrical control system in buildings. The Group is committed to providing quality electrical and mechanical engineering services.

This press release is issued by **Financial PR (HK) Limited** on behalf of **Accel Group Holdings Limited**. For further information, please contact:

Financial PR (HK) Limited
Chloe Chiu/Serena Zhang/Bonnie Zhang

Email: accel@financialpr.hk

Tel: (852)2610 0846 Fax: (852)2610 0842